

## **Evaluation and Management Payment Policy Update: Physician Diagnostic, Therapeutic and Preventive Injections**

Effective for dates of service beginning July 1, 2021, MVP Health Care® (MVP) is making the following update to the *Evaluation and Management* policy to follow the Medicare NCCI edit for all product lines.

### **Drug and Chemotherapy Administration CPT Codes**

The Evaluation and Management (E&M) CPT code 99211 will not be reimbursed in addition to the diagnostic, therapeutic, and preventive injections (CPT codes 96360-96375 and 9640-96425). Non facility-based E&M CPT codes (e.g., 99202-99205, 99212-99215) are separately reportable with Modifier 25; if the physician provides a significant and separately identifiable E&M service. Medical record documentation should always clearly support a separate E&M service.

To receive future FastFax messages by email, send a request to your Professional Relations Representative.

To view all faxed messages, visit [mvphealthcare.com/FastFax](http://mvphealthcare.com/FastFax).

**Questions?** Contact your MVP Professional Relations Representative or call the MVP Customer Care Center for Provider Services at 1-800-684-9286.

